CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 047-FF09

Contract Title: BLEACHERS: REPAIR AND REPLACE
Extension Award Amount:  $461,772.57

Extension Date: 04/18/07 - 04/17/08

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to repair and replace bleacher systems. The
awarded pool of vendors is responsible to service this contract through a
competitive request for quotation process, for projects above the quotation
threshold. Contractors agree to furnish all labor, supervision, equipment,
materials, and items and/or work incidental to providing bleacher systems
repair or replacement work, for Maintenance Operations.

Original Award Date: April 18,2006 — April 17, 2007

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year with an option to extend for three (3)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Date: None
Previous Extension Amognt: N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Four (4)

Charron Sports Services, Inc.

Miarmi Grandstand Entertainment Corporation

Seating Constructors USA, Inc.

SSE and Associates, Inc., d.b.a. Southeastern Surfaces & Equipment

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, to benefit from continuity of service. The pre-
approved vendors are contacted for quotations on each project, and the
competition among vendors has insured favorable pricing to the District on each
job. Maintenance Operations staff has indicated satisfactory performance and
recommends extenston. Benchmarking is not feasible for this contract, inasmuch
as prices vary, based on the scope of work for each project. However, on a year-
to-year basis, the price of metal, a commodity used in bleacher manufacturing,
has risen more than 45%. This is the first extension of the contract. The awardees
have agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year extension period, by letter, on
file.





