
CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY 

Contract No. : 132-EE09 

Contract Title: STRIPWOOD FLOORING: REPAIR, REPLACE AND REFURBISH 

Extension Award Amount: $82,182.43 

Extension Date: April 18,2008 - April 17,2009 

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase repair, replacement and refurbishing 
services for stripwood flooring. The awarded vendors are responsible to provide 
services, as primary and alternate contractors, at firm unit prices, to furnish all 
labor, supervision, equipment, materials, and items and/or work incidental to the 
repair, replacement and refurbishing of stripwood floors, for Maintenance 
Operations. 

Original Award Date: April 18,2006 - April 17,2007 

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for three (3) 
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an additional 
ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date. 

Previous Extension Date: April 18,2007 - April 17,2008 

Previous Extension Amount: $126,113.47 

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Two (2) 

Trident Surfacing, Inc. 
Sportswork, Inc. 

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for 
an additional one (1) year period, at firm unit prices, to benefit from fixed prices. In 
addition, northern hard maple and floor finishing products made with petroleum by- 
products have also risen in price. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the 
vendors and recommends extension. 

Attempts were made to benchmark against the School District of Palm Beach County, 
however, the terms, conditions, structure, and line-item service requirements are not 
similar, so benchmarking could not be performed. This is the second extension of the 
contract. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year period, by 
letter, on file. 




